## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisor		S	BOARD AGENDA #:	*A-4b	
			AGENDA DATE: Jur	ne 27, 2017	
SUBJEC	CT:				
Approval of Reappointment of Brian Herd and Gary Fire Protection District			Larson to the Mountain	in View Volunteer	
BOARD	ACTION AS FOLLO	WS:			
			<b>No</b> . 20	17-328	
On motion	of Supervisor _Withrow	, Seco	, Seconded by Supervisor <u>Olsen</u>		
and appro	ved by the following vo	te,			
Ayes: Sup	ervisors: Olsen, Withro	w, Monteith, DeMartini, and C	hairman Chiesa		
Noes: Sup	ervisors:	None			
Abstaining	a: Supervisor:	None None			
	Approved as recomme				
2)	* -				
•	3) Approved as amended				
4)	• •				
MOTION:					

ELIZABETH A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

File No.

## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #: *A-4b				
Urgent ○ Routine ● O	AGENDA DATE: June 27, 2017				
PIV					
CEO CONCURRENCE:	4/5 Vote Required: Yes ○ No ®				
SUBJECT: Approval of Reappointment of Brian Herd and Gary Larson to the Mountain View Volunteer Fire Protection District					
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:					
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS.					
1. Reappoint Brian Herd and Gary Larson to the Mountain View Volunteer Fire Protection District to three year terms ending on June 30, 2020.					
CONTACT PERSON:					
Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board	Phone number: 209-525-4494				

## **Mountain View Fire Protection District**

9633 Crowslanding Rd., Crowslanding, CA 95313

Date:

May 29, 2015

To:

Elizabeth A. King, Clerk of the Board

From:

Chief Melc, Mountain View Fire Protection District

Re:

Boards, Commissions and Special Districts

June 2017 Term Expirations

2017 SW - SUPERVISOR

This is to notify you that the following board members of Mountain View Fire Protection District. Have been notified and are interested in being considered for re-appointment. And all contact information for Mt. View Fire is correct and up to date.

Herd, Brian

Larson, Gary A

Please contact me Chief Melo at 634-4766 with any questions regarding this matter.

Thank You Chief Melo